

THE POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR CLEVELAND

DECISION RECORD FORM

REQUEST: For PCC approval.

Title: Funding – Redcar Amateur Boxing Club

Executive Summary: Redcar Development Trust (RDT) is a small local charity which hosts Redcar Amateur Boxing Club (RABC). As well as offering opportunities for individuals to improve boxing skills, the Club (with the support of England Boxing, Tees Valley County Sports Partnership, Redcar & Cleveland Council) also reaches out to disadvantaged and excluded young people, encouraging community pride and respect and offering access via RDT to volunteering, training and employment opportunities.

The PCC provided funding for 'The Right Hook' project in 2016/17 where the RABC delivered over 500 hours of coaching support using mobile boxing rings in deprived areas across Redcar & Cleveland. After its success the Trust have requested funding to continue with a mobile boxing ring at Grangetown. The sessions will run twice a week over a 20 week period and the funding will also contribute to the cost of the transport for the sessions. The project aims to divert young people from crime and antisocial behaviour.

RDT have also secured £2,000 from Tees Valley Sport.

This initiative supports the PCC's priority of Securing the Future of Our Communities.

Decision: To approve £2,500.00 from the Community Safety Initiative Fund for Redcar Development Trust to run two boxing sessions a week with young people in Grangetown over a 20 week period.

OPCC Lead Officer: Jenny Yates

Contractor Details (if applicable): Redcar Development Trust

Implications:

Yes	No	
	Yes	Yes No Image: Second

(If yes please provide further details below)

Decision Required – Supporting Information

Financial Implications: (Must include comments of the PCC's Chief Finance Officer where the decision has financial implications)

Sufficient funding is available within the Community Safety Fund to support this initiative

Legal Implications: (Must include comments of the Monitoring Officer where the decision has legal implication)

Grant arrangements pursuant to the PCC's commissioning powers set out in s.143 Antisocial Behaviour Crime and Policing Act 2014.

Equality and Diversity Implications

None arise.

Human Rights Implications

None arise.

Sustainability Implications

None arise.

Risk Management Implications

None arise.

OFFICER APPROVAL

Monitoring Officer

I have been consulted about the decision and confirm that financial, legal, and equalities advice has been taken into account. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Signed

Date 26/4/17

Police and Crime Commissioner:

The above request HAS my approval.

28/1/17 6 comi Date Signed